LOCAL COURT DIVISION - TERM 11
MARCH 2, 2026 THROUGH MARCH 29, 2026

Chief of Local Courts — KEVIN SUNDERLAND (4645)

Chief of Local Courts - MEGAN HAUSNER (4625)

PART 1

LOCAL COURT FAX # 753-4557

LOCAL COURT SUPPORT STAFFE

Legal Secretary — Kaitlin Cruz (4561)

ROCHESTER CITY COURTS

Judge Maija C. DIXON

PART
PART

(Felony Arraignments)
Judge Van WHITE
Judge Nicole MORRIS

PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
PART
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DRUG
MENTAL HEALTH
OPIOID COURT

Brighton

Brockport

Chili

Clarkson

East Rochester
Gates

Greece (Crowder)
Greece (Granville)
Greece (Marianetti)
Greece (O’Keefe Pero)
Hamlin

Henrietta

Judge Melissa BARRETT
Judge Constance PATTERSON
Judge Jacquelyn L. GRIPPE
Judge Latoya LEE

Judge Michael LOPEZ

Judge Michael GERACI

Mark Valenti

Samuel Levin

Taylor Smith
Christopher Wideman
Rachel Wallisky
Christopher Reed
Nicholas Guarino
Carrington Wells
Alexa Connaughton

COUNTY COURT

Judge John E. ELLIOTT (T, TH)
Judge John E. ELLIOTT (M, W)
Judge Jacquelyn L. GRIPPE (M, W, F)

TOWN COURTS

Sophia Grey

Julia Tubbs

Caitlin Lindenhovius
Leah Farrar
Richard Turner
Kaleigh Wurz
Caitlin Lindenhovius
Richard Turner
Anthony Ciaccio
Caitlin Lindenhovius
Kaleigh Wurz

Julia Tubbs

(4546)
(4366)
(4819)
(4634)
(4640)
(4788)
(4819)
(4640)
(4321)
(4819)
(4788)
(4366)

Irondequoit
Mendon
Ogden
Parma
Penfield
Perinton
Pittsford
Riga

Rush
Sweden
Webster
Wheatland

Alyssa Truelove
Alyssa Truelove
Christopher Reed

(4612)

(4544)

(4614)
(4358)
(4588)
(4357)
(4570)
(4687)
(4654)

(4547)

(4547)

(4357)
William Cost
Sophia Grey

Leah Farrar
Richard Turner
Leah Farrar

Sophia Grey

Leah Farrar

Caitlin Lindenhovius
Anthony Ciaccio
Richard Turner
Anthony Ciaccio
Richard Turner

(4508)
(4546)
(4634)
(4640)
(4634)
(4546)
(4634)
(4819)
(4321)
(4640)
(4321)
(4640)



