

LOCAL COURT DIVISION - TERM III
MARCH 2, 2026 THROUGH MARCH 29, 2026

Chief of Local Courts – KEVIN SUNDERLAND (4645)

Chief of Local Courts – MEGAN HAUSNER (4625)

LOCAL COURT FAX # 753-4557

LOCAL COURT SUPPORT STAFF

Legal Secretary – Kaitlin Cruz (4561)

ROCHESTER CITY COURTS

PART 1	Judge Maija C. DIXON (Felony Arraignments)	Mark Valenti	(4612)
PART 2	Judge Van WHITE	Samuel Levin	(4544)
PART 3	Judge Nicole MORRIS	Taylor Smith	(4614)
PART 4	Judge Melissa BARRETT	Christopher Wideman	(4358)
PART 5	Judge Constance PATTERSON	Rachel Wallisky	(4588)
PART 6	Judge Jacquelyn L. GRIPPE	Christopher Reed	(4357)
PART 7	Judge Latoya LEE	Nicholas Guarino	(4570)
PART 8	Judge Michael LOPEZ	Carrington Wells	(4687)
PART 9	Judge Michael GERACI	Alexa Connaughton	(4654)

COUNTY COURT

DRUG	Judge John E. <u>ELLIOTT</u> (T, TH)	Alyssa Truelove	(4547)
MENTAL HEALTH	Judge John E. <u>ELLIOTT</u> (M, W)	Alyssa Truelove	(4547)
OPIOID COURT	Judge Jacquelyn L. <u>GRIPPE</u> (M, W, F)	Christopher Reed	(4357)

TOWN COURTS

Brighton	Sophia Grey	(4546)	Irondequoit	William Cost	(4508)
Brockport	Julia Tubbs	(4366)	Mendon	Sophia Grey	(4546)
Chili	Caitlin Lindenhovius	(4819)	Ogden	Leah Farrar	(4634)
Clarkson	Leah Farrar	(4634)	Parma	Richard Turner	(4640)
East Rochester	Richard Turner	(4640)	Penfield	Leah Farrar	(4634)
Gates	Kaleigh Wurz	(4788)	Perinton	Sophia Grey	(4546)
Greece (Crowder)	Caitlin Lindenhovius	(4819)	Pittsford	Leah Farrar	(4634)
Greece (Granville)	Richard Turner	(4640)	Riga	Caitlin Lindenhovius	(4819)
Greece (Marianetti)	Anthony Ciaccio	(4321)	Rush	Anthony Ciaccio	(4321)
Greece (O'Keefe Pero)	Caitlin Lindenhovius	(4819)	Sweden	Richard Turner	(4640)
Hamlin	Kaleigh Wurz	(4788)	Webster	Anthony Ciaccio	(4321)
Henrietta	Julia Tubbs	(4366)	Wheatland	Richard Turner	(4640)